
 

   OfficeofTheGeneral Manager 

Sewerage, WATCO, Cuttack 

At-Mahanadivihar,PO-Nayabazar,Cuttack-753004 
email:pe_cs@owssb.in 

 

NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING THROUGH e-PROCUREMENT 
Invitation for Bids (IFB) No: GM-WATCO-Sewerage-03/2022-23 dtd:03.05.2023 

 

Pack

age 

No. 
Name of the Work 

Estimated 

Value of 

Work 

(Rs in Lakh) 

Bid 

Security 

(EMD) 

Rs in 

Lakh 

Class of 

Contractor 

 

Period of 

Completion 

 

Cost of 

Bid 

Document 

in Rs 

 

1 Construction of the house 

connections to the sewerage system, 

Cuttack in Zone-3B/G-15/W-

11&20/RAVENSHAW 

COLLEGIATE SCHOOL, 

SUNSHINE FIELD. 

 

 

42.32 

 

 

0.43 

 

 

B 

 

 

4 Months 

 

 

6000.00 

2 Construction of the house 

connections to the sewerage system, 

Cuttack in Zone-3B/G-16/W-

13&18/ALAMCHAND BAZAR 

CHHAKA, DARGAH BAZAR 

POLICE STATION. 

 

 

31.10 

 

 

0.32 

 

 

D & C 

 

 

3 Months 

 

 

6000.00 

3 

Construction of the house 

connections to the sewerage system, 

Cuttack in Zone-3B/G-18/W-

23/KADAM RASUL DARGAH. 

16.02 0.16 D & C 3 Months 6000.00 

4 

Construction of the house 

connections to the sewerage system, 

Cuttack in Zone-3B/G-21/W-

30/RAJABAGICHA. 

15.11 0.15 D & C 3 Months 6000.00 

5 

Construction of the house 

connections to the sewerage system, 

Cuttack in Zone-3C/G-23/W-

15/CAMBRIDGE SCHOOL, 

SAMAJA, YMCA. 

45.02 0.45 B 4 Months 6000.00 

6 

Construction of the house 

connections to the sewerage system, 

Cuttack in Zone-3C/G-25/W-

19&16/NEW STEWART 

SCHOOL, GARACHANDI ROAD. 

19.56 0.20 D & C 3 Months 6000.00 

7 

Construction of the house 

connections to the sewerage system, 

Cuttack in Zone-3C/G-26/W-

25/GPO CUTTACK. 

25.71 0.26 D & C 3 Months 6000.00 

 

 



1. No. of Works    : 7 No Works  

 

2. Nature of work    : House Sewer Connection 

 

3. Class of Contractor    : ‘D’, ‘C’ & ‘B’ 

 

4. Paper Cost     : Rs 6000.00 (Offline) 

 

5. Date & Time of Availability of Bid  : 11:00 hours of dt. 09.05.2023 to  

    Document in the Portal     17:00 hours of dt. 23.05.2023. 

 

6. Date and time of opening of  : Dt. 24.05.2023 at 11:00 hours 

    Bid 

 

9. Name and address of the Officer  : The General Manager, 

    Inviting Bid     Sewerage, WATCO, Cuttack 

      Odisha.At: Mahanadi Vihar,    

      PO: Nayabazar, Cuttack – 753004,   

      email:pe_cs@owssb.in 

         

Further details can be seen from the website www.tendersodisha.gov.in 

All amendments, time extension, clarifications etc. will be uploaded in the website only. 

Bidders should regularly visit the above website to keep themselves updated. 

 

 

         General Manager 

        Sewerage, WATCO, Cuttack 

Memo No.________ Dt.__________   

Copy submitted to the Head, State Portal Group, IT. Center of State Secretariat, 

Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action with a request to display the 

tender call notice in the Government of Odisha Web site up to 17.00 hours of dt. 24.05.2023. 

Encl: As above- In duplicate. 

 

 General Manager 

Sewerage, WATCO, Cuttack 

Memo No.________ Dt.__________   

Copy submitted to Chief Executive Officer, WATCO/ Engineer-in-Chief, OWSSB, 

Bhubaneswar/Engineer-in-Chief, P.H., Odisha, Bhubaneswar / RWS&S, Odisha, 

Bhubaneswarfor favour of information and necessary action with a request to display this 

notice in their Notice Board for wide circulation. 

 

         General Manager 

        Sewerage, WATCO, Cuttack 

Memo No.________ Dt.__________   

Copy to All Additional Chief Engineer, P.H. Circle / RWSS Circlesfor favour of 

information with a request to display this notice in their circulation.  

 

 

         General Manager 

         Sewerage, WATCO, Cuttack 



Memo No.________ Dt.__________   

Copy forwarder to All Superintending Engineer, P.H./Executive Engineers, P.H./ 

RWS & S Divisions/General Manager WATCO Division, Cuttack for information with a 

request to display this Notice in their Notice Board for wide circulation. 

 

 

General 

ManagerSewerage, WATCO, 

Cuttack 

Memo No.________ Dt.__________   

 Copy submitted to the Collector & District Magistrate, Cuttackfor favour of 

information with a request to display the Tender Call Notice in their Notice Board for wide 

circulation. 

 

General 

ManagerSewerage, WATCO, 

Cuttack 

Memo No.________ Dt.__________   

 Copy submitted to the Commissioner, CMC, Cuttackfor favour of kind information 

with a request to display the Tender Call Notice in their Notice Board for wide circulation. 

 

 

         General Manager 

        Sewerage, WATCO, Cuttack 

Memo No.________ Dt.__________   

Copy submitted to the Revenue Divisional Commissioner, Cuttack / Sambalpur for 

information and necessary action with request to display the Tender Call Notice in their 

Notice Board for wide circulation. 

 

         General Manager 

         Sewerage, WATCO, Cuttack 

Memo No.________ Dt.__________   

Copy to office Notice Board / Estimate Branch for refence. 

 

 

General 

ManagerSewerage, WATCO, 

Cuttack 

 


